Civil Ser. Tech. Guild, L.375, DC37 v. City, 12 OCB 82 (BOC 1973) [Decision No. 82-73 (Cert.)]

OFFICE OF COLLECTIVE BARGAINING BOARD OF CERTIFICATION

In the Matter of

CIVIL SERVICE TECHNICAL GUILD, LOCAL 375, DISTRICT COUNCIL 37, AFSCME, AFL-CIO DECISION NO. 82-73

DOCKET NO. RU-400-73

- and -

THE CITY OF NEW YORK

ORDER AMENDING CERTIFICATION

The parties hereto having agreed, and it appearing to the satisfaction of the Board, that the title of Supervising Fire Prevention Inspector should be added to Certification No. 8-68, presently covering the title of Senior Fire Prevention Inspector;

And it further appearing to the satisfaction of the Board that all of the Supervising Fire Prevention Inspectors have demonstrated their desire to be represented by Civil Service Technical Guild, Local 375, District Council 37, AFSCME, AFL-CIO, by having authorized check-off of dues in behalf of said organization;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to the powers vested in the Board of Certification by the New York City Collective Bargaining Law, it is hereby DECISION NO. 82-73 DOCKET NO. Ru-400-73

ORDERED that Certification No. 8-68 be, and the same hereby is, amended to include the title of Supervising Fire Prevention Inspector, subject to existing contracts, if any.

DATED: New York, N.Y.

October 29, 1973

ARVID ANDERSON CHAIRMAN

WALTER L. EISENBERG MEMBER

ERIC J. SCHMERTZ MEMBER DECISION NO. 82-73 DOCKET NO. Ru-400-73

The title and title code number of the employees affected by this decision are as follows:

Supervising Fire Prevention Inspector 31655